
 

 
 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460 

OFFICE OF 
ENFORCEMENT AND 

COMPLIANCE ASSURANCE 

SENT VIA E-MAIL TO JILL.JACOBSON@ELECTROLUX.COM 

Jill Jacobson 
Vice President and General Counsel 
Electrolux Home Products, Inc. 
10200 David Taylor Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28262 

Re: Termination of Stop Sale, Use, or Removal Order Issued to Electrolux Home Products, Inc. 

Ms. Jacobson: 

On May 27, 2020, the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) issued Electrolux Home 
Products, Inc. (Electrolux), a Stop Sale, Use, or Removal Order (Order), based on its reason to 
believe that Electrolux had been distributing or selling unregistered pesticides, specifically, 
Frigidaire-brand dehumidifier and air conditioner products that incorporated nanosilver and were 
labeled with pesticidal claims. The Order required that Electrolux stop all distributions and sales of 
such products, except for the distributions provided for by the Order. 

Electrolux has informed EPA that all known products subject to the Order have either been made 
compliant by the replacement of their filter and removal of pesticidal claims or have been destroyed. 
Upon review, the EPA no longer maintains a reason to believe Electrolux is selling or distributing the 
products identified in the Order. Therefore, by this letter, EPA terminates the Order. 

If you have any questions about this matter, you may contact Adrienne Trivedi, Pesticides and Tanks 
Enforcement Branch, at (202) 564-7862 or trivedi.adrienne@epa.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Digitally signed byMICHAEL MICHAEL BELLOT 
Date: 2022.02.23BELLOT 16:46:54 -05'00' 

Michael E. Bellot 
Associate Director 
Waste and Chemical Enforcement Division 
Office of Civil Enforcement 
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Copy to: 

Andrew Steinecker 
Associate General Counsel 
Electrolux Home Products, Inc. 
Andrew.Steinecker@electrolux.com 

Kevin Minoli 
Counsel to Electrolux Home Products, Inc. 
Alston & Bird 
Kevin.Minoli@alston.com 

Doug Arnold
Counsel to Electrolux Home Products, Inc. 
Alston & Bird 
Doug.Arnold@alston.com 

Granta (“Grant”) Nakayama 
Counsel to Electrolux Home Products, Inc. 
King & Spalding LLP
GNakayama@kslaw.com 
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